SL28XCV
DAVE LENNOX SIGNATURE® COLLECTION
Variable Capacity - Precise Comfort® Technology - R-410A - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210919
January 2023
Supersedes November 2022
SEER2 up to 25.8 / SEER up to 28.0
2 to 5 Tons

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type
C = Air Conditioner (Condenser)
Cooling Stages
V =Variable Speed Compressor
Ratings Revision Level
Revision Level
SL28XCV - 2 to 5 Ton Air Conditioner / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1.	 �Outdoor Coil Fan with SilentComfort™ Technology
2.	 �Variable-Speed Outdoor Coil Fan Motor With
Integrated Control
3.	 Quantum™ Coil
4.	 High Pressure Transducer
5.	 High Pressure Switch
6.	 Low Pressure Transducer
7.	 High Capacity Liquid Line Drier
8.	 Variable Speed Scroll Compressor
9.	 Accumulator
10.	 DC Inverter Control
11.	 Lennox® Communicating Control
12.	 Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
13.	 SmartHinge™ Louvered Coil Protection
14.	 Refrigerant Line Connections and Access
CONTENTS
BB
CC
II
HH
GG
EE
DD
FF
NN
MM
KK
LL
NOTE - SL28XCV MODELS CAN ONLY BE MATCHED WITH LENNOX®
COMMUNICATING VARIABLE-SPEED INDOOR FURNACES AND AIR HANDLERS.
NOTE - SL28XCV MODELS CAN ONLY BE USED WITH A LENNOX
COMMUNICATING THERMOSTAT.
OO